by a detailed Order dated 30.07.2025, had categorically held that the very same Respondents 

had violated Sections 3 and 4 of the RE (R & D) Act, 2016 by advertising, marketing and 

selling plots without obtaining prior registration of the project. Upon recording a clear finding 

of contravention, this Authority imposed a penalty of ₹3,37,800/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty 

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred only) under Sections 59 and 60 of the RE (R&D), Act and 

directed compliance with the statutory mandate of registration. 

45. The said Order dated 30.07.2025 attained finality. However, despite the clear findings 

and directions issued therein, the Respondents failed to comply with the binding order of this

[...]

and to place proof of such application and subsequent registration before this Authority. 

iv. For violation of Section 3 of the RE (R & D) Act, 2016 in respect of the project “Green 

Space INDRA NAGAR,” the Respondents are hereby held liable for penalty under 

Section 59 of the RE (R&D), Act. Accordingly, a penalty of ₹22,05,468/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Two Lakh Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Only) is imposed upon 

the Respondents, which shall be paid to the TG RERA Fund, either by way of Demand 

Draft or through online transfer to Account No. 50100595798191, HDFC Bank, IFSC 

Code: HDFC0007036, within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of receipt of